
Friday, March 22lV AUCKLAND760 ke. 395 m.
8.30 a.m. Woo] Sale Reports throughoutthe day
9,30 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service: Mr J. S, Burt
(Brethren)10.26 Wool Sale Report10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: School forMusic with Owen Jensen; Country News-letter; Guilty Party (BBC)
11.30 Morning Concert(For detaiis see 2YA)2.0 p.m. Four of a Kind2.30 Symphony No, 36 in E Flat

HaydnPiano Quartet in G Minor, Op. 25
Brahms

Popular PairsMusic While You Work
Wool Sale Report RelayMusicians Take a Bow
Accordion Artists
Children’s Session: Travel Talks
Medleys Old and New
Tea Table Tunes
Sports Preview
Angel Pavement (BBC)
Country Journal (NZBS)
Charles Williams Concert Orches-
Naney Harrie at the Keyboard
Hugo Winterhalter’s Orchestra andorus
The Marimba Serenaders
Avalling Grace

9.30 Scottish Session (Harry Taylor)
10. O Portrait from Life: Professor ArnoldWall

= (NZBS)
10.30 Flirtation Walk
11.20 Close down

IVC 20AUCKEANR,
6. O p.m. Dinner Music
7. 0 BBC Concert Hall: Music by Berlioz
presented by the Royal PhilharmonicOrchestra and the London Chamber
Singers conducted by Anthony Bernard,with Nancy Evans feontralto),

Rene

fms ee (tenor), Camille Maurane (hbari-one
La Mort d’OrpheeBallad for Three Choruses and Orches-tra; Sara la Baigneuse, Op, 11Three Songs from cycle; Summer
Nights, Op. 7et Finale (Les Troyens)(BBC)
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7.59 Louis Kentner (piano)
Sonata in B Flat Minor Balakirev
8.25 Irma Kolassi (mezzo-soprano)
Spanish Folk Songs

8.49 The London Philharmonic Orches-tra eonducted by Georg Solti
Symphony No. 4 in B Flat, Op. 60

Beethoven
9.20 The Paris Clarinet Sextet
Sextet Schmitt

9.30 Poet and Reader: Maria Dronke andDenis Glover discuss the Art of ReadingPoetry (NZBS)
954 #£The Hollywood giring uartetQuartet No. 6 in E illa-Lobos
10.19 Suzanne Danco (soprano)
La Bonne Chanson, Op. 61 Faure

10.42 The Little Orchestra Society con-
ducted by Thomas SchermanThe Plow That Broke the Plains

Thomson
"44. 0 Close down

YD tasd tAUCKLAND, m,
5. gam Eddie Fisher (yocal)4 Buddy Morrow’s Orchestra and

5.45.
Kallen (vocal)
Sam All Star Singers|Joe Lea " ag aad and Chorus6.30 Popular

orage6.45 and of the Netherlands Navy7.0 pun Shore (vocal)7.15 J. Allen Stories
7.30 the Andre kKostelanetz Orchestra
8. 0 Listeners’ Classical Requests
898
In Lighter Vein9 Bobby ppkors Orchestra with thePe Charles SingerDistrict Weathee Forecast

Close down

[XN »MHANGARET6. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7.46 Weather Forecast and NorthlandTides
8. Junior Request eSssion 2

Women’s Hour (Pamela hag alfeaturing Bhopping.
Guide; Film and

Theatre News; and Songs by David Whit-field
10. 0 The Long Shadow

10.15 The Strings of Victor Young
10.30 Johnnie Napoleon
10.45 The Layton Story
41. 0 Bay of Islands Session
11.156 Rhumba Rhythms
11.30 Light and Lively
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. For Younger Northland: Storiesfor Juniors
6. 0 Hits of the Day
6.15 Frontier Marshal
6.45 Sports Preview (Erie Blow)
7. 0 The Good Companions
7.30 Accent on Melody
8. 0 News for the Farmer
8.10 The Netherlands Opera Choir
Opening Chorus and Chorus of theHebrew Slaves (Nabucco) Verdi

8.29 The Boyd Neel Orchestra
Brandenburg Concerto No, 4 in G

Bach
Short Story: The Train Despateher’sDaughter, by Peta Irving (NZBS)9.4 Frank Weir’s Saxophone, Chorusand Orchestra

9.30 Talk: Play and Games of Children’of Today (NZBS)
9.42 Billy Eckstine (vocal)
10. 0 Dancing Time
10.30 Close down

IYI.so ROTORUA,9.30 a.m. Scarlet Harvest
10. O Novel Instruments
10.46 Devotional Service
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 For Women at Home: CountryWomen’s Newsletter; Country Life, byPatricia Godsiff; In and Around theHouse: The Question of Heating11.30 Morning Concert
2. O p.m, Music While You Work
2.30 Gilbert and Sullivan Fragments
2.50 The Music of Noel Coward
3.15 Classical

PeogramineLe Cid Ballet and Moorish
AynapaodyassenetThe Blessed Damozel DebussyBarcarolle ; Faure4.0 Variety from Commonwealth Artists

6. 0 For Our Younger Listeners:
Badgers Beech; Saga of Davy Crockett6. 0 Dinner Music
7.30 William Davis

CAveatraliag
ianist)

Papillons chumann
(NZBS)

7.44 Gerard Souzay (haritone)Three Songs Gounod754 Jennifer Vyvyan (soprano)Two Sacred Arias ‘Mozart8. & The Schneider QuartetString Quartet No. 1 in G HaydnPeter Katin (piano) and London
Symphony Orchestra
Concerto No, 2 in D

Mince
Op, 40
endelssohn9.15 Availing Grace ;

9.30 Stars of Variet10. O Rock and Roll Roya10.30 Close down
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WELLINGTON
570 ke. :

526 m.
5. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 Light Instrumentalists
10.45 Women’s Session: On Stage-Entera producer, by Frank Newman
11.30 Morning Concert
Czech Philharmonic Orchestra
Symphonic Poem; The Midday Witch

Dvorak
Guiseppe Valdengo (baritone)
Pari, Siamo! and Cortigiani (FromRigoletto) Verdi
Frankenland State Symphony OrchesiraTwo Minuets from the Redoutensaal

Beethoven
2%

oom. Piano Concerto No. 2 in G, Op.
The
AwakeningAurora’s Wedding (The Sleeping Prin-
cess) Tcohaikovski

3. 0 Beyond This Place-i¢ (A repeti-
orn)
of Wednesday’s broadcast from

3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Scottish Country Dances
4.15 The Country Doctor
4.30 Rhythm Parade
5. 0 Voeal Groups
5.15 Children’s Session: Story by Col-leen; Johnny van Bart
5.45 Musical Comedy Stage
6. 0 Tea Time Tunes
6.19 Stock Exchange Report
6.22 Produce Market Report
7. 0 Light Entertainers
7.10 Farm Session; Feilding StockMarket Report
7.30 Melodies and Memories: A_ pro-gramme of uninterrupted music linkingthe past with the present, presented byDoris Gambell (soprano), John Mitchin-son (tenor), and Frederick Harvey (bari-tone) with Chorus, and James Turner’s
Orchestra (BBC)
8. 0 Play: The Fall of Dandy Dick, byDick Cross (NZBS) :

9.15 Availing Grace
9.30 Song and Story of the Maori

(NZBS)
9.45 Orchestral Interlude
10. O Rhythm on Record (Turntable)
11.20 Close down

DVO WELLINGTON|60 ke.
6. O p.m, Early Evening Concert6.0 #£Dinner Music7.0 The New Italian Quartet
|

String Quartet in D, Op. 6. No. 14BoccheriniMargaret Ritchie (soprano)Tell Me, Lovely Shepherd BoyceO Ravishing Delight ArneRidente lq Calma, K.210The Violet, K.476To Chloe Mozart
7.31 Paul Magill (piano)Fantasie in D Minor, K.897Ten Variations on Unser DummerPobel Meint, K.455 ' Mozart

(Studio)
7.48 The Prevention of Cruelty toWords: Stones Upturned, the last offour talks by Joan Steyens (NZBS)
8. 2 The Halle Orchestra conducted by,Sir John Barbirolli
Overture: Cockaigne, Op. 40 ElgarThe Mastersingers of NurembureSuite Wagner
Symphony No. 8 in PD Minor

Vaughan Williams
9. 0 Pierre Bernac (haritone)
Don Quiechotte a Dulcinee Ravel
Elegy on the Death of Robert EmmettInvitation on Voyage Dupare

9.15 Jean McCartney (viola) and Doris}
Sheppard (piano) °
Sonata No. 2

(Studio)
Tutira: The concluding readingbeg faak by the late I, GuthrieSmith, edited ae.ggra by Oliver Dull

Milhaud

9.45 Jennie Tourel (mezzo-soprano)
Songs and Dances of Death

Moussorgsky

10. 8 The Hollywood String QuartetItalian Serenade in G °
Quartet No. 3, Op. 22 Hindemith
Quartet No, 2 in F, Op, 92 Prokofieff

11. 0 Close down

PY),WELLINGTON|30 ke.
7. Op.m. Music for Everyman
7.30 Streamline
8. 0 Piano Time
8.15 Latin American Rhythm8.30 Melody Fare9. 0 The William Flynn Show9.30 Those Were the Days0. O. District Weather ForecastClose down

2XG io10QISBORNE,,
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 an Lynn’s Orchestra3.15 auber Time30 Out of the Dark
9.45 The Layton Story10. O . The Search for Karen Hastings10.15 Doctor Paul
10.30 Morning Star: John McHugh (tenor)10.45 Dusty Dises
11. 0 Women’s Hour (June Irvine),featuring Notorious, and Pioneer House-wife, by Leo Fowler12.0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Hello, Children
6. 0 Music for Your Six O’Clock Tea
6.30 Mary Lou Williams (piano)6.45 Modern Variety.
. Oo The Quiz kids
7.30 The Smiley Burnette Show| New Long 7 ne Records8.30 Luton Girls’
8.45 Talk: Wild Life in the Canadian
Forest, by Reg Chibnall (NZBS)9.3 Alois Heine (clarinet) with the
Salzburg Mozarteum Orchestra
Coneerto. in .E. Flat, Op, 74 Weber.9.36 Margaret Ritchie (soprano)
Haydn and Schubert Songs9.45 The Crosby Story10. 0 Old Time Songs and Dances10.30 Close down a

SERVICE
SESSIONS

Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.342.30 p.m., 6.25,
X Stations: 9.0 p.m,
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News, Breakfast
Session (YAs only)
7. 0, 8.0 London News, Breakfast
Session ;

7.58 Local Weather Conditions9.4 #1£Correspondence School Session:
9.5, Music Appreciation; 9.20, Par-
lons Francais
11.30 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Programme
12.33 p.m, Auckland Wool Sale Re-
port
1.25 Broadcasts to Schools: 4.25-
1.40, Here Lies Adyenture-He Went
with Captain Cook; 1,40-2.0, Adven-turer Explorers-Jaecques Cartier
6.30 London News
6.40 BBC Radio Newsreel
6.50 Auckland Wooi Sale Report
6.54 National Sports Summary
9. 3 N.Z. and Overseas News
9.15 Availing Grace: Sin and Sacri-
fice, the third of seven Lenten talks
-tonight’s speaker is Rev. James
Matheson
11. 0 London News (YAs, 4YZ only)

DORIS SHEPPARD (piano), who,
with Jean McCartney (viola), plays
Sonata No. 2 by Milhaud at 9.15 to
night from the studio of 2YC


